

Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidders	
					Unit Price	Unit Extension	DPI Construction, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
							Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	54 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
2	56 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
3	49 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
4	8615 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
5	204 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
6	208 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
7	212 Wilshire Blvd	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
8	216 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
9	220 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
10	224 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
11	228 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
12	205 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
13	217 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
14	221 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
15	225 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
16	229 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,277.00	\$ 5,277.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
17	233 Wilshire Blvd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 6,940.00
18	8324 Farnham Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
19	8320 Farnham Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00
20	8325 Farnham Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
21	8321 Farnham Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
22	242 Gilbert Ter.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,327.00	\$ 8,327.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
23	246 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
24	250 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
25	239 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
26	243 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
27	247 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
28	251 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
29	255 Gilbert Ter.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
30	8318 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
31	8308 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
32	8321 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
33	8315 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
34	8309 Waterview Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
35	139 Wilson Ave.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
36	141 Wilson Ave.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00
37	135 Wilson Ave.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00
38	8019 Shore Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,677.00	\$ 3,677.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
39	8005 Shore Dr.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
40	100 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
41	102 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
42	104 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
43	106 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
44	112 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
45	116 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
46	118 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 7,927.00	\$ 7,927.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidders		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	DPI Construction, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	
47	124 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
48	132 Harlem Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
49	213 Winona Dr.	Reconnect 4" w/ New Service Wye	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00
50	214 Winona Dr.	Reconnect 6" w/ New Service Wye	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00
51	104 Superior Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
52	106 Superior Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
53	132 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
54	136 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
55	Huron Rd. (between 136 & 202)	Abandon Service at Main	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
56	226 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
57	314 Huron Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
58	217 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
59	221 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
60	227 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
61	233 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
62	301 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
63	313 Huron Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
64	502 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
65	522 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
66	526 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
67	433 Huron Rd.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
68	507 Huron Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
69	513 Huron Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
70	519 Huron Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
71	426 Shoreland Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
72	502 Shoreland Rd.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
73	132 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
74	202 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
75	226 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
76	240 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
77	139 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
78	227 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
79	229 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
80	233 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
81	235 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
82	332 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
83	261 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
84	313 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
85	317 Wallace Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
86	112 Sycamore Ln.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidders		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	DPI Construction, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	
87	116 Sycamore Ln.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
88	338 Sycamore Ln.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 6,340.00
89	7800 Scott Ln.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 4,987.00	\$ 4,987.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
90	1412 Evans Ave.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,627.00	\$ 7,627.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
91	1617 Evans Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,297.00	\$ 4,297.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
92	1616 Evans Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
93	1620 Evans Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
94	1606 Mars Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
95	1610 Mars Ave.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
96	1614 Mars Ave.	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
97	1618 Mars Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 6,377.00	\$ 6,377.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
98	1704 Mars Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
99	1716 Mars Ave.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
100	1613 Mars Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00
101	7414 Jupiter Ct.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00
102	7413 Jupiter Ct.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00
103	1705 Mars Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
104	1713 Mars Ave.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
105	7504 Orion St.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 8,177.00	\$ 8,177.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
106	7508 Orion St.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 8,777.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
107	7710 Orion St.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
108	1915 Pomona Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
109	1919 Pomona Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
110	1923 Pomona Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
111	7713 Boulder St.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
112	7716 Mesa St.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
113	7720 Mesa St.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
114	1914 Plateau Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
115	1918 Plateau Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
116	7807 Mesa St.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,377.00	\$ 8,377.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
117	7815 Mesa St.	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,377.00	\$ 8,377.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
118	7819 Mesa St.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
119	7918 N. Alpine Rd	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 11,027.00	\$ 11,027.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
120	Exploratory Excavation		10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
121	Extra Work - 6" Dia. Service Pipe		100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
122	Extra Work - Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter		80	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00
123	Extra Work - Remove & Replace PCC Pavement		30	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
124	Extra Work - Remove & Replace HMA Pavement		30	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00
125	Extra Work - Turf Restoration		80	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00

					Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidders			
					Engineer's Estimate		DPI Construction, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
<b>Subtotal Base Bid As Read:</b>						\$ 639,710.00		\$ 574,078.00		\$ 587,960.00		\$ 596,795.00		\$ 704,443.00		\$ 799,280.00
1001	2023 Sherman Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,528.27	\$ 5,528.27	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
1002	2011 Sherman Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6,099.82	\$ 6,099.82	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
1003	1919 Sherman Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6,099.81	\$ 6,099.81	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
1004	719 Soper Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,452.90	\$ 5,452.90	\$ 7,827.00	\$ 7,827.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
1005	527 N Independence Ave.	6" CO	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,394.94	\$ 6,394.94	\$ 18,327.00	\$ 18,327.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
<b>Subtotal Alternate Bid Price As Read:</b>						\$ 24,800.00		\$ 23,310.00		\$ 25,200.00		\$ 29,575.74		\$ 44,385.00		\$ 32,290.00
<b>Total Base Bid + Alternate As Read Bid:</b>						\$ 664,510.00		\$ 597,388.00		\$ 613,160.00		\$ 626,370.74		\$ 748,828.00		\$ 831,570.00
<b>Total Summation of Calculated Bid:</b>						\$ 664,510.00		\$ 597,388.00		\$ 613,160.00		\$ 626,370.74		\$ 748,828.00		\$ 831,570.00